81440 00
<u>α</u> Ο

m PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Tradomark Office
AB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET
PATE	NTS ONLY
To the director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: F	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
KOP-COAT, Inc.	Name: Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (New England)
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>June 4, 2010</u> Additional names of conveying partles attached? No	Street Address: <u>12 East 49th Street</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: New York
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	State:NY
Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Government Interest	Country: USA Zip: 10017
Executive Order 9424, confirmatory License	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 🗖 Yes 🖾 No
☐ Other	
4. Application or patent number(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No. (\$) See Attached Schedule !	B. Patent No.(s) See Attached Schedule I
Additional numbers. 5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Susan O'Brien	ers attached? X Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 38
Internal Address: <u>CT Lien Solutions</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ /520
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Albany</u>	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government Interest not affecting title)
State: New York Zip: 12205	8. Payment Information:
Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5613
Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>	Expiration Date / 0//2
Email Address: <u>cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwers-som</u>	b. Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name: / /
9. Signature: // Signature	10/4/10
Mercedes Farin Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, as and document. 15

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fexed to (703) 306-8995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Additional Conveying Parties:

RPM Wood Finishes Group, Inc. 22 South Center St. P.O. Box 22000 Hickory, NC 28603

Chemical Specialties Manufacturing Corporation 901 North Newkirk Street Baltimore, MD 21015

Day-Glo Color Corp 4515 St. Clair Avenue Cleveland, OH 44103

Dryvit Systems, Inc. One Energy Way P.O. Box 1014 West Warwick, RI 02893

SCHEDULE I to PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patents

Subsidiary	Application Title:	Application No.	Patein No.	Country	Issue Date
Chemical Specialties Manufacturing Corporation	CLEANING DEVICE	12/236,977		US	
Chemical Specialties Manufacturing Corporation	CLEANING DEVICE	29/324,983	D595,909	US	07-Jul- 2009
Chemical Specialties Manufacturing Corporation, A MD Corp.	GRIPPING COMPOSITION DISPENSER AND GRIPPING COMPOSITION THEREFOR	06/576,715	4,572,690	us	25-Feb- 1986
Chemical Specialties Manufacturing Corporation, A MD Corp.	ROTARY SCRUBBER WITH INWARDLY RETRACTABLE FOAM EXTRACTOR RING MOUNT	06/790,248	4,642,842	US	17-Feb- 1987
Day-Glo Color Corp.	AQUEOUS DISPERSIONS OF FLUORESCENT PIGMENTS	953,651	5,294,664	US	15-Mar- 1964

{00828464.DOC;5 {1597019.3

Subsidiary	Application Title:	Application No.	Patent No.	Country	Issue Date
Day-Gio Color Corp.	AQUEOUS EMULSIONS OF RESINS CONTAINING FLUORESCENT DYES AQUEOUS DISPERSIONS OF FLUORESCENT PIGMENTS - (CIP)	07/850,227	5,215,679	US	01-Jun- 1993
Day-Glo Color Corp.	AQUEOUS EMULSIONS OF RESINS CONTAINING FLUORESCENT DYES AQUEOUS DISPERSIONS OF FLUORESCENT PIGMENTS - (CIP)	07/953,651	5,294,664	US	15-Mar- 1994
Day-Gło Color Corp.	CRYSTALLINE POLYESTER RESINS SUITABLE FOR PRODUCING FLUORESCENT PIGMENTS	07/911,999	5,264,153	US	23-Nov- 1993
Day-Glo Color Corp.	FLUORESCENT POLYMERIC PIGMENTS	09/014,747	6,103,006	US	15-Aug- 2000
Day-Glo Color Corp.	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR THE ANALYSIS OF PESTICIDES	08/810,484	5,900,944	US	04-May- 1999
Day-Glo Color Corp.	NAPTHALIMIDE DIESTER FLUORESCENT TRACERS	09/178,956	6,248,890	us	19-Jun- 2001
Day-Gle Color Corp.	POLYAMIDE FLUORESCENT PIGMENTS	675,101	5,094,777	US	10-Mar- 1992

(00828464.DOC;5)1597019.3

Subsidiary	Application Title:	Application No.	Patent No.	Country	Issue Date
Day-Glo Color Corp.	POLYAMIDE-POLYESTER FLUORESCENT PIGMENTS	07/433,808	4,975,220	US	04-Dec- 1990
Day-Glo Color Сотр.	POLYMERIC COLORANTS	10/921,568		us	
Day-Glo Color Corp.	ULTRAVIOLET AND ELECTRON BEAM RADIATION CURABLE FLUORESCENT PRINTING INK CONCENTRATES AND PRINTING INK	08/705,637	5,866,628	us	02-Feb- 1999
Day-Glo Color Corp.	WATER-BASED SPRAY MAKING COMPOSITION	10/878,819	7,029,524	US	18-Apr- 2006
Dryvit System, Inc.	PREFABRICATED INSULATING PANELS	06/756,787	4,641,469	us	10-Feb- 1987
Dryvit Systems, Inc.	EXTERIOR INSULATION AND FINISH SYSTEM AND METHOD AND TOOL FOR INSTALLING SAME	11/166,563		US	
Dryvit Systems, Inc.	EXTERIOR INSULATIONS AND FINISH SYSTEM AND METHOD AND TOOL FOR INSTALLING SAME	12/604,791		US	
Dryvit Systems, Inc.	FLASHING MATERIAL	11/103,788		US	ייריי אין ייידי היא אין ייידי אין אין אין אין אין אין אין אין אין אי

(00828464.DOC;5)1597019.3

Subsidiary	Application Title:	Application 5	Patent No.	Country	Issue Date
Dryvit Systems, Inc.	INSULATIVE WALL CLADDING HAVING INSULATION BOARDS FITTING TOGETHER TO FORM CHANNELS AND FIRE- RETARDANT PANESL DISPOSED THEREIN	08/025,381	5,392,578	US	28-Feb- 1995
Dryvit Systems, Inc.	INSULATIVE WALL CLADDING HAVING INSULATION BOARDS FITTING TOGETHER TO FORM CHANNELS AND FIRE- RETARDANT PANELS DISPOSED THEREIN	323,791	5,564,243	US	15-Oct- 1996
Dryvit Systems, Inc.	LAMINATED WALL CONSTRUCTION	07/271,028	4,882,888	US	14-Nov- 1988
Dryvit Systems, Inc.	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MOISTURE DETECTION IN EXTERIOR SHEATING OF RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERICAL BUILDINGS	10/060,183	7,126,486	US	24-Oct- 2006
Dryvit Systems, Inc.	STRUCTURAL FINISH	09/912,999	6,617,386	US	25-Jul- 2001

Subsidiary	Application Title:	Application No.	Parent No.	Country	Issue Date
Dryvit Systems, Inc.	WALL CLADDING SYSTEM WITH ADHESIVE RIBBONS AND TROWEL AND PUSH BOX FOR MAKING RIBBONS	12/077,545		us	
Dryvit Systems, Inc.	WALL CLADDING SYSTEM WITH ADHESIVE RIBBONS AND TROWEL AND PUSH BOX FOR MAKING RIBBONS	12/077,545		US	
Dryvit, Systems, Inc.	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MOISTURE DETECTION IN EXTERIOR SHEATING OF RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERICAL BUILDINGS	09/777,038	6,377,181	US	05-Feb- 2001
Kop-Coat, Inc.	BORON/COMPOUND/AMINE OXIDE COMPOSITIONS	09/897,752	6,508,869	US	21-Jan- 2003
Kop-Coat, Inc.	METHOD OF PROCESSING INVESTMENT DATE AND MAKING COMPENSATION DETERMINATIONS AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS	11/027,084		US	

{00828464.DOC;5 }1597019.3

Subsidiary	Application Title:	Application No.	Patent No.	Country	Issue Date
Kop-Coat, Inc.	METHOD OF PROTECTING WOOD THROUGH ENHANCE PENETRATION OF WOOD PRESERVATIVES AND RELATED SOLUTION	11/135,770	7,655,281	US	02-Feb- 2010
			†		in the second se
Kop-Coat, Inc.	METHOD OF PROTECTING WOOD THROUGH ENHANCED PENETRATION OF WOOD PRESERVATIVES AND A RELATED SOLUTION	12/236,044		US	
Kop-Coat, Inc.	SYNERGISTIC COMBINATION OF FUNGICIDES TO PROTECT WOOD AND WOOD-BASED PRODUCTS AND WOOD TREATED BY SUCH COMBINATION AS WELL AS. METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME	10/351,021	7,056,919	US	06-Jun- 2006

Subsidiary	Application Title:	Application No.	Patent No.	Country	Issue Date
Kop-Coat, Inc.	SYNERGISTIC COMBINATION OF FUNGICIDES TO PROTECT WOOD AND WOOD-BASED PRODUCTS FROM FUNGAL DECAY, MOLD AND MILDEW DAMAGE	09/755,729	6,416,789	US	09-Jul- 2002
Kop-Coat, Inc.	SYNERGISTIC COMBINATION OF INSECTICIDES TO PROTECT WOOD AND WOOD-BASED PRODUCTS FROM INSECT DAMATE	09/638,594	6,582,732	US	24-Jun- 2003
Kop-Coat, Inc.	WATER REPELLENT AND PRESERVATIVE FOR WOOD PRODUCTS	06/149,155	4,323,602	US	06-Jun- 1982
Kop-Coat, Inc.	WOOD PRESERVATIVES	07/397,692	4,950,685	US	21-Aug- 1990
RPM Wood Finishes Group, Inc.	BLENDABLE STICK FOR COLORATION OF WOOD AND FURNITURE	11/361,278		US	

Patent Licenses

- Non-exclusive License Agreement, dated February 1, 2008, between Chemical Specialties Manufacturing Corp. and Cogent Environmental Solutions.
- 2. License Agreement, dated April 29, 2009, between Kop-Coat, Inc. and Windsor Holding Co.
- 3. License Agreement, dated August 27, 2009, between Kop-Coat, Inc. and Sierra Pacific Industries.
- 4. License Agreement, dated 2010, between Kop-Coat, Inc. and Bright Wood Corp.

(00828464.DOC;5)1597019.3



PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Patent Security Agreement") is made this 4th day of June, 2010, by and among the Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually "Grantor"), and WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (NEW ENGLAND), a Massachusetts corporation ("Wachovia"), in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Provider (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Debtors (as hereinafter defined) have filed voluntary Chapter 11 bankruptcy cases referred to as In re Specialty Products Holding Corp., et al., Chapter 11 Case No. 10-11780 (the "Chapter 11 Cases"), currently pending in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware (the "Bankruptcy Court");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated of even date herewith (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among Chemical Specialties Manufacturing Corporation, a Maryland corporation ("ChemSpec"), Day-Glo Color Corp., an Ohio corporation ("Day-Glo"). Dryvit Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Dryvit Holdings"), Kop-Coat, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Kop-Coat"), TCI, Inc., a Georgia corporation, ("TCI"), RPM Wood Finishes Group, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("RPM"). Guardian Protection Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Guardian"), Dryvit Systems, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation ("Dryvit Systems", and together with ChemSpec, Day-Glo, Dryvit Holdings, Kop-Coat, TCI, RPM and Guardian, each, individually, a "Borrower" and, collectively, the "Borrowers"), Specialty Products Holding Corp., an Ohio corporation, as Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession in the Chapter 11 Cases ("Parent"), the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" (such Lenders, collectively, the "Lenders") and Agent, the Lender Group has agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, the Guarantors are subject to the Financing Order (as defined in the Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the General Continuing Guaranty, dated of even date herewith (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty") by and among Parent, Bondex International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession in the Chapter 11 Cases ("Bondex", and together with Parent, each, a "Guarantor" or a "Debtor", and, collectively, the "Guarantors" or the "Debtors"), and Agent, the Guarantors have agreed to guarantee the payment and performance of the Guaranteed Obligations (as defined in the Guaranty) on the terms set forth in the Guaranty;

WHEREAS, the members of Lender Group are willing to make the financial accommodations to Borrowers as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that the Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Provider, that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 4, 2010 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Provider, this Patent Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

1597019.6

- 18. <u>DisFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement.
- 19. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL. Each Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, assigns, and pledges to Agent, for the benefit each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Provider, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest (referred to in this Patent Security Agreement as the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Patents and Patent Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I;
- (b) all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of the foregoing; and
- (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent or any Patent exclusively licensed under any Intellectual Property License, including the right to receive damages, or right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Patent Intellectual Property License.
- 20. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Patent Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Patent Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to Agent, the Lender Group, the Bank Product Provider or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.
- SECURITY AGREEMENT. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Provider, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Patent Security Agreement and the Security Agreement shall control.
- 22. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new patent application or issued patent or become entitled to the benefit of any patent application or patent for any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or reexamination of any existing patent or patent application, the provisions of this Patent Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantors shall give prompt notice in writing to Agent with respect to any such new patent rights. Without limiting Grantors' obligations under this Section, Grantors hereby authorize Agent unitaterally to modify this Patent Security Agreement by amending Schedule I to include any such new patent rights of each Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Patent Security Agreement or amend Schedule I shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule I.
- COUNTERPARTS. This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Patent Security Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Patent Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Patent Security Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Patent Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of

1597019.6

this Patent Security Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Patent Security Agreement.

- CONSTRUCTION. This Patent Security Agreement is a Loan Document. Unless the context of this Patent Security Agreement clearly requires otherwise, references to the plural include the singular, references to the singular include the plural, the terms "includes" and "including" are not limiting, and the term "or" has, except where otherwise indicated, the inclusive meaning represented by the phrase "and/or". The words "hereof", "herein", "hereby", "hereunder", and similar terms in this Patent Security Agreement refer to this Patent Security Agreement as a whole and not to any particular provision of this Patent Security Agreement. Section, subsection, clause, schedule, and exhibit references herein are to this Patent Security Agreement unless otherwise specified. Any reference in this Patent Security Agreement to any agreement, instrument, or document shall include all alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements, thereto and thereof, as applicable (subject to any restrictions on such alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements set forth herein). The words "asset" and "property" shall be construed to have the same meaning and effect and to refer to any and all tangible and intangible assets and properties, including cash, securities, accounts, and contract rights. Any reference herein to the satisfaction, repayment, or payment in full of the Secured Obligations shall mean the repayment in full in cash (or, in the case of Letters of Credit or Bank Products, providing Letter of Credit Collateralization or Bank Product Collateralization, as applicable) of all Secured Obligations other than unasserted contingent indemnification Secured Obligations and other than any Bank Product Obligations that, at such time, are allowed by the applicable Bank Product Provider to remain outstanding and that are not required by the provisions of this Patent Security Agreement to be repaid or cash collateralized. Any reference herein to any Person shall be construed to include such Person's successors and assigns. Any requirement of a writing contained herein shall be satisfied by the transmission of a Record.
- 25. THE VALIDITY OF THIS PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, THE CONSTRUCTION, INTERPRETATION, AND ENFORCEMENT HEREOF, AND THE RIGHTS OF THE PARTIES HERETO WITH RESPECT TO ALL MATTERS ARISING HEREUNDER OR RELATED HERETO SHALL BE DETERMINED UNDER, GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
- THE PARTIES AGREE THAT ALL ACTIONS OR PROCEEDINGS ARISING IN CONNECTION WITH THIS PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE TRIED AND LITIGATED ONLY IN THE STATE AND, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, FEDERAL COURTS LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF NEW YORK, STATE OF NEW YORK; PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT ANY SUIT SEEKING ENFORCEMENT AGAINST ANY COLLATERAL OR OTHER PROPERTY MAY BE BROUGHT, AT AGENT'S OPTION, IN THE COURTS OF ANY JURISDICTION WHERE AGENT ELECTS TO BRING SUCH ACTION OR WHERE SUCH COLLATERAL OR OTHER PROPERTY MAY BE FOUND. AGENT AND EACH GRANTOR WAIVE, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED UNDER APPLICABLE LAW, ANY RIGHT EACH MAY HAVE TO ASSERT THE DOCTRINE OF FORUM NON CONVENIENS OR TO OBJECT TO VENUE TO THE EXTENT ANY PROCEEDING IS BROUGHT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION 9.
- 27. TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, AGENT AND EACH GRANTOR HEREBY WAIVE THEIR RESPECTIVE RIGHTS TO A JURY TRIAL OF ANY CLAIM OR CAUSE OF ACTION BASED UPON OR ARISING OUT OF THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY OF THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREIN, INCLUDING CONTRACT CLAIMS, TORT CLAIMS, BREACH OF DUTY CLAIMS, AND ALL OTHER COMMON LAW OR STATUTORY CLAIMS. AGENT AND EACH GRANTOR REPRESENT THAT EACH HAS REVIEWED THIS WAIVER AND EACH KNOWINGLY AND VOLUNTARILY WAIVES ITS JURY TRIAL RIGHTS FOLLOWING CONSULTATION WITH LEGAL COUNSEL. IN THE EVENT OF LITIGATION, A COPY OF THIS PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT MAY BE FILED AS A WRITTEN CONSENT TO A TRIAL BY THE COURT.

1597019.6

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1597019.6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:	KOP-COAT, INC., an Ohio corporation
	By: Mame: Edward W. Moore Title: Secretary
	RPM WOOD FINISHES GROUP, INC., a Nevada corporation By:
	Name: Edward Wilhope Title: Socretory
	DRYVIT SYSTEMS, INC., a Rhode Island corporation
	By: Margar Moore Title: Secretary
	DAY-GLO COLOR CORP., an Ohio corporation
,	By: Milleder from Pame: Educard Co. Moore Title: Secretary
	CHEMICAL SPECIALTIES MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a Muryland corporation
	Name: Edward W. Moore Title: Socralary
AGENT:	WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (NEW ENGLAND), a Massachuseits corporation
	By: Name: Title:

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the parties hereto have caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:	KOP-COAT, INC., an Onio corporation
	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
	RPM WOOD FINISHES GROUP, INC., a Nevada corporation
	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
	DRYVIT SYSTEMS, INC., a Rhode Island corporation
	Ву.
	Name:
	Title
	DAY-GLO COLOR CORP., an Ohio corporation
	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
	CHEMICAL SPECIALTIES MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation
	Ву:
	tsy; Name:
	Title:
AGENT:	WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (NEW ENGLAND), a Massachusetts corporation
	By: Revision Plans
	Name Zinauch Courts
	Title. W

RECORDED: 06/07/2010